ASHOK

FIRST ANGLE PROJECTION — J©)

COMPUTERISED DRAWING
DO NOT CHANGE MANUALLY

g

LEYLAND

It is the

exclusive property of ASHOK LEYLAND Ltd.,and must not be used,
copied or reproduced in part or whole without the company's

This drawing is strictly private and confidential.
written permission.

TECHNICAL CENTRE VELLIVOYALCHAVADI

ASHOK LEYLAND LTD.

VH

ALTERATIONS

o
S

o

TRAIL ORDER QUANTITY
1000 NOS WAS 100 NOS.

KV/BSV

28.09.10 | — I

1

ASHOK

LEYLAND

SR | B AMENDMENTS DATE | NAME | APPD
/FI SCOPE OF SUPPLY
/FIPOWER STEERING GEAR KIT FOR ASHOK LEYLAND VEHICLE - STALLION 4 x 4 MK IV - RHD
ITEM | SR.NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. | ZFI PART NO AL PART NO
A /FI POWER STEERING GEAR KIT WITH DROP ARM & BRACKET (A=C+D+ E+ 05 01 8043 975 Q16 B 72738219
B /FIPOWER POWER STEERING GEAR KIT WITH DROP ARM (B=C+D) 01 8043 975016/1 | B 2238218
C PS.G KIT FOR STALLION MK IV RHD (C=01+02+03+04)] 01 8043975016/2 | B 2238211
D DROP ARM 01 7373 012 830 X 3206611
E ADAPTOR BRACKET (RHD ) STG GEAR MTG 01 8043890 800 | X 0405722
a POWER STEERING GEAR - RHD WITH LOCKING WASHER & HEX. NUT 01 8043955 804 | X TLOT500
b M16 BANJO BODY 01 11723 041807 X 3M0L15
01 C M16 BANJO BOLT 01 0636 015 814 X 3103015
d M18 BANJO BGDY 01 7723 041802 X 3103115
e M18 BANJO BOLT 01 0636 015808 | X 3103215
02 OIL TANK ASSY 01 1632 17 806 | F TL6L0O00
03 ! BANJO BODY - M26 - FOR QIL TANK 01 1123022 802 | F 3149715
I BANJO BOLT - M26 X 15 - FOR OIL TANK 01 0636 015 815 F 3149815
0k VANE PUMP ASSEMBLY KIT [ 0L = 1+2+3+4+5 ) 01 1673975816 | B 2238216
1 VANE PUMP ASSEMBLY WITH WOODRUFF KEY 01 1673955807 | X 8834800
i SPRING WASHER - M14 - TYPE B - IS : 3063 - 1994 / DIN 127 01 0630 301802/1 L 4111400
| HEX NUT { THIN ) - M14 x 15 ( DIN 936 /IS - 1364 - 2002 ) 01 10637009 112/1| L 3121418
Z BANJO BODY - M26 01 1123 041809 | F8Y00215
3 BANJO BOLT - M26 x 15 01 0636 015 815 F 3149815
L BANJO BODY - M16 01 1123 041810 | F8Y00115
5 BANJO BOLT - M16 x 15 01 0636 015 816 X 3106915
0 3 HEX BOLT - M18 x 15 x 60 L ( CLASS 109 ) 04 0636 015 818 X 3554515
b SPRING WASHER - M18 - TYPE B - 1S : 3063 - 1994 / DIN 127 04 10630301808 | L 4111800
i‘ * o tﬁNTGDTHSCELHEOSH‘;’\‘/ER;EG“NQUQR 00 NDT SCALE THE DRAWING ‘ALLD\MENS\UNS AREINmm. | REMDVE ALL SHARP CORNERS AND BURRS
g‘ — Petrte - |0 s | | w0 (‘ f\\ FIRST ANGLE —
g — giﬁﬁiEwEnz‘:rLN:liiwi; 091;:’ 0;;?7\ [l;:v?n \\‘ w EE%EJ[DUON {EM
w MACHINING DIMENSION WITH UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES
’:‘ — DIMNS. LENGTH. SHAFT® HOLE® MATERIAL THIS IS THE PROPERTY OF
2 GRADE VALUE 01101 0 ZF STEERING GEAR (I} LTD.
3 TOLERANCE 17030 02 ) - {1 THIS SHDULD NOT BE COPIED
% WHERE NOT SPECIFIED 30 T0 180 04 - N tgé FINAL STAGE OR COMMUNICATED TO ANY
2 ] | ELS) [wosu | ae AL PERSON WITHOUT WRITTEN
z SURFACE FINISH TO | TRACED BY TITLE APPROVAL OF PROPRIETOR AL PLM VAULT
2 ZF STD.N0.90 IN MICRON R*
s VY] 1 |DRAWNBY  susrat | -so- 20200 | SCOPE OF SUPPLY - KIT SONOy CHANGE ANUALLY REVISION : #1 DATE : 10/12/2010 STATUS: RELEASE
i ¢ WRCEDBY [TRNEWASE| -sd- | 26052000 FOR STALLION Lxk MK- IV RHD ZEG / AL PARTND- B22387219 STAGE : I1I ER-DIN NO : ER-DIN-0006051 DATE : 10/12/2010
z 25 |APPROVED BY [TRNEWASE|  -sd- | 28052010 - )
« /V\/ ;gg ACTION NAME [SIGNATURE| DATE S[ALENT‘S“ SK% ‘ ﬁEFBOBéZS?%OJg PRONG 8043 975 016 ALTERED BY : sundar.alvve CHECKED BY :jnr.alvve
MED APPROVAL : N/A APPROVED BY : snagarajan.alvvc
DIGITALLY SIGNED . PHYSICAL SIGNATURE NOT REQUIRED
8043 975 016 |B2238219 T05000 100 SN DRAWN / CHECKED/ |MED APPROVAL/| APPROVED/ STDS APP/
" ]31.05.2010 ) ) " 131.05.2010 ) DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE
SUPPLIER | AL PART |SAMPLE| TRAIL  |PRODUCTION|SAMPLE | TRAIL |SAMPLE| TRAIL |PRODUCTION Se 052010 2605 2010 | Xk ok | or.05.2010 | ——
PART NO NO. AL PART NO. & DATE QUANTITY
8043 975 016 B2238219 Oty : - Oty : - - MATERIAL
Supplier Part No  |AL Part No Sample Pilot Production —
HEAT TREATMENT
SL No PART NO: DESCRIPTION SIZE MATERIAL QTyY
@ -CRITICAL @-SAFETY @IMPORTANT. THIS DRAWING CONTAINS SAFETY CHARACTERISTICS SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS/NOTE: BILL OF MATERIALS REMARKS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED APPEARANCE ITEM ER-DIN DATE FOR STALLION MK IV RHD
TOLERANCES | REFER IS:2102; MEDIUM FOR MACHINING AND COARSE FOR FABRICATION NO ER-DIN- XXXXXX XX/XX/XX | DESCRIPTION
FABRICATED COMPONENTS TO BE DEGREASED, DESCALED. APPLY ZINC PHOSPHATE, APPLY EPOXY PRIMER FINISHED WEIGHT (APPROX) — POWER STEERING KIT (RHD) - ZF (SOS)
SURFACE AND APPLY BLACK ENAMEL TO MEET 300 HRS OF SALT SPRAY LIFE WHEN TESTED AS PER ASTM B117 REF PART NO:
(UNDER PELLICULAR CORROSION <= 2mm. NO BLISTERING IS ALLOWED.) PART
PROTECTION | \\cHINED SURFACE TO BE APPLIED WITH RUST PREVENTIVE OIL TO IS:1154 XXX. XXX Kgs S/A PART NO: E— NO B 2 2 3 8 2 1 9 # i 1
SURFACE FINISH AS PER METRIC SCREW THREADS SHALL CONFORM TO THE LIMITS S?GER:SEBSSSA;I(E) IBE ;“ﬁMOVED SCALE SUPERSEDES —
AND TOLERANCES SPECIFIED IN THE CURRENT IS:4218 1
IS.3073(CLA VALUE) CLASS 69 EXTERNAL OR 5H INTERNAL DO NOT SCALE DRAWING NTS SPEC NO: SHEET No ..... 1 ......... OF .. A2




